AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S,,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2022
DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2022

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND . . $4,071,587.78
PRECINCT #1 $335,903.44
PRECINCT #2 $123,876.31
PRECINCT #3 $201,375.19
PRECINCT #4 $486,133.09
ALL OTHER FUNDS = ** $9,922,720.01
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $15,141,595.82

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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DANJA MOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2022

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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3,904,158.32
327,845.34
111,683.49
189,779.68
468,575.33
7,544,544.70

12,546,586.86

167,429.46
0.01
279,912.88
37,331.29
42,330.40
114,289.66
1.55
8,058.10
12,192.82
11,595.51
17,557.76
1,214,816.74
22,054.10
30,203.59
164,077.04
467,277.96
2,137.01
3,743.08

2,595,008.96

15,141,595.82



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY

REPORT
NOVEMBER 2022 -

ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %

FUND CASH BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED | YEILD RATE

GENERAL FUND 104,376.34 562,927.34 499,874.22 167,428.46 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 4,100,413.15 3,745.17 200,000.00 3,904,158.32 | 3,745.17 1.12%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 523,246.57 523,246.57 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 280,110.89 198.01 279,912.88 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 37,331.29 37,331.29 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 42,330.40 42,330.40 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 114,972.76 683.10 114,289.66 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1.55 - - 1.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 11,656.20 39,534.47 43,132.57 8,058.10 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 337,536.64 308.70 10,000.00 327,845.34 308.70 1.12%
PRECINCT #2 9,487.50 34,370.39 31,665.07 12,192.82 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 121,586.77 96.72 10,000.00 111,683.49 96.72 0.98%
PRECINCT #3 2,909.71 59,142.65 50,456.85 11,595.51 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 209,613.09 166.59 20,000.00 189,779.68 166.59 0.98%
PRECINCT #4 13,307.64 41,079.19 36,829.07 17,557.76 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 468,146.30 425.03 468,575.33 429.03 1.12%
A/P CLEARING - 140,418.82 140,418.82 - 0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND 1,213,704.45 1,112.29 1,214,816.74 | 1,112.29 1.12%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 23,240.60 1,186.50 22,054.10 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 30,203.59 30,203.59 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 84,789.34 83,397.92 4,110.22 164,077.04 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 521,195.74 959,458.38 1,013,376.16 467,277.96 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 7,537,636.92 6,907.78 7,544,544.70 | 6,907.78 1.12%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 3,213.99 1,076.98 2,137.01 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 3,743.08 3,743.08 0.00%

GRAND TOTAL

15,271,507.95

2,456,342.01

2,586,254.14

15,141,595.82




