AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2022 DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2022 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND	*	\$4,071,587.78
PRECINCT #1		\$335,903.44
PRECINCT #2		\$123,876.31
PRECINCT #3	•	\$201,375.19
PRECINCT #4		\$486,133.09
ALL OTHER FUNDS	**	\$9,922,720.01
TOTAL ALL FUNDS		\$15,141,595.82

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

RICHARD H. LOWERY

COMMISSIONER PCT #1

RETTA COLLINS COMMISSIONER PCT #3 JOHNNY GEE

COMMISSIONER PCT #2

CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2022

BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2022		•
INVESTMENT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	3,904,158.32
PRECINCT #1		327,845.34
PRECINCT #2	\$ \$ \$ \$	111,683.49
PRECINCT #3	\$	189,779.68
PRECINCT #4	\$	468,575.33
ССМН	\$	7,544,544.70
TOTAL	\$	12,546,586.86
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	167,429.46
PAYROLL CLEARING		0.01
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$ \$ \$ \$	279,912.88
COURT REPORTER	\$	37,331.29
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	42,330.40
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	114,289.66
COUNTY ATTY	\$	1.55
PRECINCT #1	\$ \$	8,058.10
PRECINCT #2	\$	12,192.82
PRECINCT #3	\$ \$	11,595.51
PRECINCT #4	\$	17,557.76
A/P CLEARING	\$	-
ARP GRANT FUND	\$	1,214,816.74
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$ \$	22,054.10
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$	30,203.59
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	164,077.04
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	467,277.96
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$	2,137.01
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	3,743.08
TOTAL	\$	2,595,008.96
GRAND TOTAL	\$	15,141,595.82

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT						
NOVEMBER 2022						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL %
					LAMILO	
GENERAL FUND	104,376.34	562,927.34	499,874.22	167,429.46		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	4,100,413.15	3,745.17	200,000.00	3,904,158.32	3,745.17	1.12%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	523,246.57	523,246.57	0.01	-	0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	280,110.89		198.01	279,912.88		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	37,331.29			37,331.29	_	0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	42,330.40			42,330.40		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	114,972.76		683.10	114,289.66		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	1.55			1.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	11,656.20	39,534.47	43,132.57	8,058.10		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	337,536.64	308.70	10,000.00	327,845.34	308.70	1.12%
PRECINCT #2	9,487.50	34,370.39	31,665.07	12,192.82		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	121,586.77	96.72	10,000.00	111,683.49	96.72	0.98%
PRECINCT #3	2,909.71	59,142.65	50,456.85	11,595.51		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	209,613.09	166.59	20,000.00	189,779.68	166.59	0.98%
PRECINCT #4	13,307.64	41,079.19	36,829.07	17,557.76		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	468,146.30	429.03		468,575.33	429.03	1.12%
A/P CLEARING	-	140,418.82	140,418.82		••	0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND	1,213,704.45	1,112.29		1,214,816.74	1,112.29	1.12%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	23,240.60		1,186.50	22,054.10		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	30,203.59		,	30,203.59		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	84,789.34	83,397.92	4,110.22	164,077.04		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	521,195.74	959,458.38	1,013,376.16	467,277.96		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	7,537,636.92	6,907.78		7,544,544.70	6,907.78	1.12%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	3,213.99		1,076.98	2,137.01		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	3,743.08			3,743.08		0.00%
GRAND TOTAL	15,271,507.95	2,456,342.01	2,586,254.14	15,141,595.82		